Sales

D0,

GrillzChill.
US 12, Groton

(605) 397-8627

Bary Keith

(605) 216-6952

www.harrmotors.com

BAHR SPRAY FOAM

Q!h Your area spray foam expert.
F,

Doug Abeln Seed Company

Call Doug at 605/380-0200

CELL: 605-380-2931

Web: bahrsprayfoam.net
Ei Bahr Spray Foam

Experience

Latﬂg!;g@

Limagrain @

Brian Baur

" Professional Management = ® ) 2L
E R I C Ks o N s Services,LLc E Dr. Taylor R
INSURANCE AGENCY N8 Bovd
CH ) _ (W
www.ericksonagency.com 605/397-4420 E 605/39ZOW§(EEEH (3333) m 2Bl

o Eat
e Shop
e Buy

LOCAL
#57445

GROTON

Chamber Of COmmerce
WWW.GROTONCHAMBER.COM © FACEBOOK @GROTON.CHAMBER

COMSTRUCTION LLC

www.shawnschultzconstruction.com (605)380-1717

Custom Homes
& Remodeling
Concrete Flatwork
& Foundations
Ag Buildings

(4
O
Aberdee

A..

ALLIED CLIMATE
PROFESSIONALS

HEATING & COOLING
INSTALLATIONS & SERVICES

Call Service Professional
Kevin Nehls at

605/626-6522

O/

A (1€

Apparel

Personalized

~_ Gifts

Becky Kotzer Fundraising
605-216-8894 Opportunities

Weismantel |
AGENCY

Marty Weismantel
605/396-7341
b %

weisag@nvc.net

397-HAIR

aunra

SALON
% BOUTIQUE

AMERICAN FAMILY
| INSURANCE B

Insure carefully, dream fearlessly.

Ryan Likness

Agency, Inc.

717 Main St., Britton
605-448-2357

702 Main St., Webster
605-345-4860

420 2nd Ave., Sisseton
605-698-3411

24 hr claims service: 1-800-692-6326
www.amfam.com

Groton
American

Legion Post #39
Lounge: 605-397-2603
Downtown Groton

Ayetover, S

Kevin Raap

41709 Hwy 12, Andover
605/380-8539

=l

AN
La«/ela‘fw,vdg
Vhere can we take you?

Becah Fliehs (605) 846-0580

CASE Wi

AGRICULTURE

Cub Cadel”

V%

MASSEY FERGUSDON

Harry Implement
Ferney ~ 395-6421

Hanlon

Brothers
ravel Hauling

New & Cleaning of Stockdams

395-6531

M ] , * Carwash * Tires

* Batteries * Service
* Convenience Store
105 US-12
Groton

397-2717

JOHNSON AGENCY

Real Estate &
Insurance Services
Jay Johnson, Broker

102 N. Main Street, Groton
605-397-2424

9

l

Groton
605-397-8456

FooDFAIR
HELL

MPHESS _

Y h—

Farmers Union
INSURANCE

J.R. Johnson

18 N Main
Groton
397-8155

y &

olker Law Offic

102 N Main,
Groton
(605) 397-8464

2023-24

Football

Community Events

Fri., Aug. 18 Roncalli 7:00
Fri., Aug. 25 at Redfield 7:00  Aug. 21-22 ... Faculty In-Service
Fri., Sept. 1  at Dakota Hills (Waubay)7:00 Aug. 23........ First Day of School
Fri., Sept. 8  Clark/Willow Lake 7:00  Sept.1......... NO SCHOOL
Fri., Sept. 15 Deuel (H() 7:00  Sept.4......... NO SCHOOL - Labor Day
Fri.. Sept. 22 at Sisseton 7:00  Sept.9......... Citywide Rummage Sale
Fri., Sept. 29 at Webster 7:00  Sept. 11....... Homecoming Coronation
Fri., Oct. 13  Mobridge-Pollock 7:00  Sept. 15....... Homecoming game with Deuel
Thurs., Oct. 19 First Round Playoffs Sept. 28 ....... P-T Conferences (1:30-8:00)
Thurs., Oct. 26 Second Round Playoffs Sept. 29 ....... NO SCHOOL - Faculty Inservice
Fri., Nov. 3  Quarterfinals Oct. 4.......... Fall Planning Day and Career Expo at NSU
Thurs., Nov. 9 State at Dakota Dome Oct. 5........... Fall Picture Day
Oct. 9........... NO SCHOOL - Native American Day TI E E
Oct. 13......... Lake Region Marching Festival
Bﬂys GOIf Oct. 14......... Pumpkil? Fest 9
. . Oct. 20......... End of First Quarter
Mon., Aug. 14 at Sioux Valley 10:00
Thurs., Aug. 17 at Milbank 10:00 g:: :1 """"" ﬁg;ﬁﬁ.::tﬂ
Tues., Aug. 22 NEC at Redfield 10:00 Oct. 31 ... Downtown Trick or Treat f
Tues., Aug. 29 at Lee Park, Abdn.  10:00 Oct. 31 ... UMC Trunk or Treat
Thurs., Sept. 7 0GGC, Groton 10:00 Nc L10 . Vet run Dor l:ea 2:00 Basketball
Tues., Sept. 12 at Redfield 10:00 oV 79 -....... Jeteram’s Day Program g L = ~
Thurs., Sept. 14 Tiospa Zina Invite @ 10:00 Nov. "€%.... Jhanksgiving Vacation Red=GBB o Blue=BBB o Black=DH
Dakota Magic Golf Course ov. 23 ........ Community Thanksgiving Dinner M? Dec. 5 at S|sse.ton
Thurs., Sept. 21 at Sisseton 10:00 Dec-2.......... U by L Fri., Rec. 9 at Hamlin
Mon .éept 25 Region 1A at Sisseton10:00 Dec. 7 .......... MS/HS Christmas Concert (7:00) Thurs\Dec. 15 Sisseton
Oct. 1-2 State at Hart Ranch. R.C.. Dec.9.......... Santa Claus Day Sat., Déy. 17  Enderlin, 1:15 p.m. @ Jamestown College
) U Dec. 21 ........ Elementary Christmas Concert (1:00) Sat., Dec\17 Kenmare, 2:40 p.m. @ Jamestown College
Dec. 21 ........ Early Dismissal (2:00) Tues., Dec\20 Roncalli
Cross-cou ntry Dec. 21 ........ End of First Semester Thurs., Dec\22 at Roncalli
:.)ec. :Z-lan. 2 ghI:iSt?‘;s Vacation Fri., Dec. 30\  Waverly/South Shore
. . an. 3........... chool Resumes Tues., Jan. 3 Warner
;ll:::s,sg:? 53 1 :: gfictl:::d 104?:0 Jan. 28......... Robotics Pancake Feed Thurs., Jan. 5 \ Clark/Willow Lake
Sy ’Sept. 11 at Webster 2:00 Jan. 28......... Carnival of Silver Skates Fri., Jan. 6 t Clark/Willow Lake
Thurs., Sept. 14 at Roncalli (Lee Park)4:00  Feb- 15 ....... P-T Conferences (1:30-8:00) Sat., Jan. 7 {oux Falls Lutheran
Tues. ’Sept. 19 at Deuel (Clear Lake)4:00 Feb. 16 ........ NO SCHOOL - Faculty Inservice Tues., Jan. 10  af\Aberdeen Christian (Civic Center)
Mon. ’Sept. 25 GROTON (0GGC) 4.00 Feb-19.... NO SCHOO.L - President’s Day Thurs., Jan. 12 at Yospa Zina
Thurs. Sept. 28 at Sisseton 4.00 Mar8..... End of Third Quarter Mon., Jan. 16  at Lapgford
Thurs.’ Oct. 5  NEC at Webster 1:00 Mar. 14-15.... Np SCHOOL - Spring Break Thurs., Jan. 19 at Milgank
Thurs.. Oct. 12 Region at Webster  1:30 Mar. 23......... Lions Easter Egg Hunt Sat., Jan. 21 at Gre Plains Lutheran
Sat.. Oct. 21 State at Yankton Trail. S Mar- 29-Apr.1 NO SCHOOL - Easter Vacation Mon., Jan. 23  Northwégtern
R T Apr T........... POPS Concert (2 p.m., 5 p.m.) Thurs., Jan. 26 at Webst
Apr. 17......... FCCLA Banquet Fri., Jan. 27 Webster
vOI Ie ball Apr. 20......... PROM Sat., Jan. 28  at Madison §assic
y :pr. ;(1) ......... :ir.emen’; Sprin(?I S;:)c)ial (7:00) Mon., Jan. 30  vs Florence/Rgnry at Florence
Thurs.. Aud. 24 Hamlin pr. 21......... rincess Prom (4: Tues., Jan. 31  at Langford
Tues., ’Aug? 29 at Ipswich Apr. 25......... MS Spring Concgrt (7:00) Thurs., Feb. 2  Deuel
Thurs., Aug. 31 CHe (T Apr. 30......... Elementary Spring Co.ncert (7:00) Sat., Feb. 4 at Madison Class
Tues., Sept. 5 at Webster Area May 2........... H.S Com:'ert/.Awards Night (7:00) Tues., Feb. 7 North Central
Thurs., Sept. 7 at Aberdeen Roncalli May 4........... Lions Cl!ymde Rummage Day Thurs., Feb. 9  at Redfield
Thurs., Sept. 14  at Clark/Willow Lake May 12......... Graduation (2:00) Fri., Feb. 10 Redfield
Sat., Sept. 16 O T e T May 15......... End of 2nd Semester Sat., Feb. 11 at Mobridge-Pollock
Tues., Sept. 19 at Warner May 16......... Faculty In-Service Fri., Feb. 17 at Britton-Hecla
Thurs., Sept. 21  at Tiospa Zina Sat., Feb. 18  Florence/Henry

Tues., Feb. 21
Thurs., Feb. 23

Region 1A at high seed

Mon., Sept. 25 ! !
Region 1A at high seed

Tues., Sept. 26

at Florence/Henry

Great Plains Lutheran *All make-up days will be added to the end of the school calendar.

Tues., Oct. 3 Mobridge-Pollock Fri. Feb. 24 Aberdeen Christian
.
onday, Oct. ritton-Hecla Ll Lt é i
Thurs., Oct. 12 Deuel WreStI 1 ng Fri., Mar. 3 Region 1A at high seed
Sat., Oct. 14 at Milbank Tourney Luesi‘, gla;ri 7 goDak 13"
Mon., Oct. 16 at Langford Area ., Dec® at Clark/Willow Lake 10:00 arch - tate at Watertown )
Tues., Oct. 17 Northwestern Sat., Dec. 1 at LaMoure 10:00 March 16-18  State at Denny Sanford Premier (SF
Fri., Oct. 20 at Redfield Thurs., Dec. 1NNEC at Webster 4:00
Mon., Oct. 23 Faulkton Area Sat., Dec. 17 10:00
Fri., Oct. 28 at Britton-Hecla Thurs., Dec. 22 n & Webster in Redfield 6:00 50ccer
Tues., Oct. 31 Region 1A Sat., Dec. 31 er Invitational 9:30
Thurs., Nov. 2 Region 1A Sat., Jan. 7 n Invitational 9:30
Tues., Nov. 7 SoDak 16 Sat., Jan. 14 10:00 , BOYS  GIRLS
Nov. 16-18 State at Rapid City Tues., Jan. 17  Groton & HamMin Willow Lake Fri., Aug. 11 }%e:: ﬁe(l)l(t)ral UL
Fri., Jan. 20 Deuel at Groton 6:00 :
Trac k Sat.’, Jan. 21 at Arlington Invite 10:00 ?at., A:9° 1?5 Zt Freteman Academy 1:00 S
NMar. 28  Indoor at NSU Sat., Jan. 28 Groton Invite 10:00 F:Iiesxu “91' . B:'I'I": Fs::rche i S9a
Fri., Ap at Hitchcock-Tulare 11:30  Fri., Feb. 3 Lyman/Bennett Co. at Pre Sat. Aug. 19 St Thomas More  1:00  11:00
Tues., Apr. Groton Luecke Invite11:00  Sat., Feb. 4 at Stanley County Sat. | Aug. 26  at Vermillion 2:30 1:00
Tues., Apr. 18\_at Britton-Hecla 2:00 Sat.,Feb. 18  Regions at Sioux Valley Mon. AE' 28 at Mitchell 6:00 4:00
Tues., Apr. 25 oton Invite 11:00  Feb. 23-25 at The Monument in Rapid City B & eptg.1 at Dakota Valley Ern e
FI'I., Apr. 28 ¢ 10:00 ! Girls JV at 8:00
.II;u'es.N’I Mag 2 t Sisset ;88 Tues., Sept. 5  at JV Christian 4:00
S"t.’ May 8 at Elssek o Sat., Sept. 9 at SF Christian 1:00
T; . aIlV'I - ;Ecu';eAab d e ° Thurs., Sept. 21 JV Christian 4:00
urs., 1ay At Paercee : Otlcs Sat., Sept. 23  at Tea Area 11:00
Thurs., May 19 Region 1A TBD 2:00 IV at 1:00
May 25-27 State at Sioux Falls ° D?“glas —Ogjgber 22, 2022 Sat.. Sept. 30  Dakot .v Il 1:00
* Mitchell — NoveMvagr 5, 2022 2Log BAs taGo a ta ey ' .
at Garretson :

Tues., Oct. 3
Sat., Oct. 7
Sat., Oct. 14

1st Round Playoffs
Semi-Final Playoffs
State at Brandon Valley

* Groton — January 7, 2023
* Canton - January 28, 2023 DA
* Mines — February 4, 2023

* Douglas — March 4, 2023 (State Tourname

CONFIRMED

Is Golf

vailable

GO WITH SUPPORT.

MEMBER

FDIC

7 East US Hwy 12 | Groton | (605) 397-2711

| dacotahbank.com

Groton

605-846-6900

-4- :

" JUMP TONE
INFLATABLES

Travis Kurth
605-846-0665

CUTTING EDGE

&
7
2 WEBER

LANDSCAPING

Www.webeflahdscaping.net
Facebook: Weber Landscaping

605-380-7811

GEeTeN

605/397-2311
www.grotoniord.com

S & S Lamber

HARDWARE THANK
201 East Hwy 12
Groton

605/397-2361

v

L) () ‘(/
Five Safely Firslg
413 N Congress St, =
Aberdeen

(605) 229-2270

Edward Jones

Member SIPC

In-person or online
We can meet your way

Travis Schuring
Financial Advisor

605-330-0090

=]

New Construction
Remodeling

Hoop Barns
Shops

LOCK

CONSTRUCTION  Perry Blocker

13379 Sperry Ln

605-216-2677
prblocker@hotmail.com

Krueger Brothers

Road Maintenance,
Gravel & Dirt

Dave: 397-8387
Roger & Dan: 397-2618

Fs Flichs Sales
& Service
Providing sales & service

Bath, SD 57427

for lawnmowers ))
in NE South Dakota —

| (605) 397-7228 ~ www fliehssales.com |

FULL CIRCLE AG

Jopmorronis |/igion. ”;m/g;

GRAIN, AGRONOMY, ENERGY, FEED

Groton: 605-824-6851
www.fullcircleag.com

‘Base Kamp Lodge
‘Basel,(lmgiﬁesacom'
PR

Est. 2015 Groton, S0

1503 N Broadway, Groton
605/397-8145




